
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: Caloundra City Autos Class 5 Handicap - 1400m

03 December 2023 - 12:55

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.02
(0:13.57)

1:11.45
(0:11.97)

0:59.48
(0:12.41)

0:47.07
(0:12.36)

0:34.71
(0:11.73)

0:22.98
(0:11.18)

0:34.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 BANDIT 8 66.0 0:11.07 1:25.02 [1] 1:11.36 [2] 0:59.32 [2] 0:46.81 [2] 0:34.52 [2] 0:22.87 [2] 0:34.52

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:13.66) (0:12.04) (0:12.51) (0:12.29) (0:11.65) (0:11.07)

2 1 MOB BUSTER 5 65.6 0:11.10 1:25.15 [2] 1:11.35 [3] 0:59.34 [3] 0:46.75 [3] 0:34.45 [3] 0:22.92 [3] 0:34.45 +3

Boris Thornton 600m 400m (0:13.80) (0:12.01) (0:12.59) (0:12.30) (0:11.53) (0:11.10)

3 2 SO DAPPER 3 65.2 0:11.21 1:25.25 [3] 1:11.68 [1] 0:59.71 [1] 0:47.30 [1] 0:34.94 [1] 0:23.21 [1] 0:34.94 -7

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.97) (0:12.41) (0:12.36) (0:11.73) (0:11.21)

4 4 ALLEZ ZOU 2 66.5 0:11.07 1:25.49 [4] 1:11.56 [4] 0:59.54 [4] 0:46.94 [4] 0:34.61 [4] 0:22.92 [4] 0:34.61 +1

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:12.02) (0:12.60) (0:12.33) (0:11.69) (0:11.07)

5 5 SAMMY 6 65.2 0:11.24 1:25.92 [5] 1:11.86 [5] 0:59.81 [5] 0:47.14 [6] 0:34.86 [6] 0:23.15 [5] 0:34.86 +6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.06) (0:12.05) (0:12.67) (0:12.28) (0:11.71) (0:11.24)

6 3 MOCAMBO 7 66.5 0:11.30 1:26.29 [6] 1:11.94 [7] 0:59.85 [7] 0:47.22 [7] 0:35.11 [7] 0:23.46 [6] 0:35.11 +16

Justin Stanley 600m 400m (0:14.35) (0:12.09) (0:12.63) (0:12.11) (0:11.65) (0:11.30)

7 8 BOLD ZIP 4 64.5 0:11.38 1:26.88 [7] 1:12.75 [6] 1:00.71 [6] 0:48.14 [5] 0:35.85 [5] 0:24.04 [7] 0:35.85 +9

Alisha Donald 400m 400m (0:14.13) (0:12.04) (0:12.57) (0:12.29) (0:11.81) (0:11.38)

Scratched: Sempreinte (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: Caloundra City Autos Class 5 Handicap - 1400m

03 December 2023 - 12:55

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.71

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 BANDIT 8 66.0 0:11.07 0:11.80 [1] 1:25.02 0:34.52

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.80)

2 1 MOB BUSTER 5 65.6 0:11.10 0:11.82 [3] 0.5L 0:34.45 +3

Boris Thornton 600m 400m (0:11.82)

3 2 SO DAPPER 3 65.2 0:11.21 0:12.00 [2] 0.9L 0:34.94 -7

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:12.00)

4 4 ALLEZ ZOU 2 66.5 0:11.07 0:11.85 [4] 2.2L 0:34.61 +1

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:11.85)

5 5 SAMMY 6 65.2 0:11.24 0:11.91 [5] 4.7L 0:34.86 +6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.91)

6 3 MOCAMBO 7 66.5 0:11.30 0:12.16 [6] 6.7L 0:35.11 +16

Justin Stanley 600m 400m (0:12.16)

7 8 BOLD ZIP 4 64.5 0:11.38 0:12.66 [7] 10L 0:35.85 +9

Alisha Donald 400m 400m (0:12.66)

Scratched: Sempreinte (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: James Home Services SC BM65 Handicap - 2200m

03 December 2023 - 14:04

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:19.40
(0:13.43)

2:05.97
(0:11.78)

1:54.19
(0:12.79)

1:41.40
(0:12.89)

1:28.51
(0:12.74)

1:15.77
(0:12.94)

1:02.83
(0:12.81)

0:37.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 IRIDESSA 3 61.7 0:11.91 2:19.40 [1] 2:05.44 [7] 1:53.27 [6] 1:40.31 [7] 1:27.56 [8] 1:14.92 [8] 1:01.97 [8] 0:36.63

Trudy Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.96) (0:12.17) (0:12.96) (0:12.75) (0:12.64) (0:12.95) (0:12.95)

2 1 CONTRITION 2 62.0 0:11.95 2:19.41 [2] 2:05.74 [4] 1:53.63 [4] 1:40.75 [4] 1:28.01 [4] 1:15.22 [4] 1:02.34 [4] 0:37.08 +11

Jaden Lloyd 800m 400m (0:13.67) (0:12.11) (0:12.88) (0:12.74) (0:12.79) (0:12.88) (0:12.85)

3 3 AROUND THE BUOY 8 63.8 0:11.87 2:19.51 [3] 2:06.00 [3] 1:54.13 [2] 1:41.22 [2] 1:28.46 [2] 1:15.72 [2] 1:02.81 [2] 0:37.42 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:13.51) (0:11.87) (0:12.91) (0:12.76) (0:12.74) (0:12.91) (0:12.82)

4 4 BIG TICKET BOY 5 63.6 0:11.78 2:20.03 [4] 2:06.60 [1] 1:54.82 [1] 1:42.03 [1] 1:29.14 [1] 1:16.40 [1] 1:03.46 [1] 0:38.14 +2

Georgina Cartwright 2000m 2000m (0:13.43) (0:11.78) (0:12.79) (0:12.89) (0:12.74) (0:12.94) (0:12.81)

5 5 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 7 61.7 0:12.08 2:20.34 [5] 2:06.14 [9] 1:53.96 [9] 1:40.99 [9] 1:28.23 [9] 1:15.69 [9] 1:02.68 [9] 0:37.03 +7

Jade Doolan 2000m 400m (0:14.20) (0:12.18) (0:12.97) (0:12.76) (0:12.54) (0:13.01) (0:12.98)

6 6 TORQUE LEICA STAR 9 61.6 0:12.18 2:20.34 [6] 2:06.44 [6] 1:54.20 [7] 1:41.27 [6] 1:28.65 [6] 1:16.01 [6] 1:03.07 [6] 0:37.89 +1

Ryan Wiggins 600m 400m (0:13.90) (0:12.24) (0:12.93) (0:12.62) (0:12.64) (0:12.94) (0:12.77)

7 2 ENDLESS MYSTERY 6 63.3 0:11.95 2:20.44 [7] 2:06.95 [2] 1:55.00 [3] 1:42.00 [3] 1:29.17 [3] 1:16.45 [3] 1:03.51 [3] 0:38.24 +3

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:13.49) (0:11.95) (0:13.00) (0:12.83) (0:12.72) (0:12.94) (0:12.82)

8 8 CHIEF COMMAND 1 61.6 0:12.15 2:20.63 [8] 2:06.94 [5] 1:54.79 [5] 1:41.82 [5] 1:29.05 [5] 1:16.35 [5] 1:03.40 [5] 0:38.16 -1

Andrew Spinks 800m 2000m (0:13.69) (0:12.15) (0:12.97) (0:12.77) (0:12.70) (0:12.95) (0:12.80)

9 7 AMBER BLONDE 4 63.2 0:12.05 2:20.72 [9] 2:06.53 [8] 1:54.48 [8] 1:41.62 [8] 1:28.91 [7] 1:16.30 [7] 1:03.37 [7] 0:37.93 +13

Tiffani Brooker 600m 2000m (0:14.19) (0:12.05) (0:12.86) (0:12.71) (0:12.61) (0:12.93) (0:12.90)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: James Home Services SC BM65 Handicap - 2200m

03 December 2023 - 14:04

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.02
(0:12.51)

0:37.51
(0:12.43)

0:25.08
(0:12.37)

0:12.71
(0:12.71)

0:37.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 IRIDESSA 3 61.7 0:11.91 0:49.02 [8] 0:36.63 [7] 0:24.39 [8] 0:12.48 [4] 2:19.40 0:36.63

Trudy Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.39) (0:12.24) (0:11.91) (0:12.48)

2 1 CONTRITION 2 62.0 0:11.95 0:49.49 [4] 0:37.08 [4] 0:24.60 [5] 0:12.65 [3] 0.1L 0:37.08 +11

Jaden Lloyd 800m 400m (0:12.41) (0:12.48) (0:11.95) (0:12.65)

3 3 AROUND THE BUOY 8 63.8 0:11.87 0:49.99 [2] 0:37.42 [2] 0:24.90 [2] 0:12.80 [2] 0.6L 0:37.42 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:12.57) (0:12.52) (0:12.10) (0:12.80)

4 4 BIG TICKET BOY 5 63.6 0:11.78 0:50.65 [1] 0:38.14 [1] 0:25.71 [1] 0:13.34 [1] 3.6L 0:38.14 +2

Georgina Cartwright 2000m 2000m (0:12.51) (0:12.43) (0:12.37) (0:13.34)

5 5 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 7 61.7 0:12.08 0:49.70 [9] 0:37.03 [9] 0:24.63 [9] 0:12.55 [9] 5.4L 0:37.03 +7

Jade Doolan 2000m 400m (0:12.67) (0:12.40) (0:12.08) (0:12.55)

6 6 TORQUE LEICA STAR 9 61.6 0:12.18 0:50.30 [6] 0:37.89 [5] 0:25.54 [4] 0:13.36 [5] 5.5L 0:37.89 +1

Ryan Wiggins 600m 400m (0:12.41) (0:12.35) (0:12.18) (0:13.36)

7 2 ENDLESS MYSTERY 6 63.3 0:11.95 0:50.69 [3] 0:38.24 [3] 0:25.79 [3] 0:13.41 [6] 5.9L 0:38.24 +3

Samantha Collett 2000m 2000m (0:12.45) (0:12.45) (0:12.38) (0:13.41)

8 8 CHIEF COMMAND 1 61.6 0:12.15 0:50.60 [5] 0:38.16 [6] 0:25.63 [6] 0:13.11 [8] 6.9L 0:38.16 -1

Andrew Spinks 800m 2000m (0:12.44) (0:12.53) (0:12.52) (0:13.11)

9 7 AMBER BLONDE 4 63.2 0:12.05 0:50.47 [7] 0:37.93 [8] 0:25.72 [7] 0:13.36 [7] 7.3L 0:37.93 +13

Tiffani Brooker 600m 2000m (0:12.54) (0:12.21) (0:12.36) (0:13.36)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX Maiden Handicap - 1800m

03 December 2023 - 14:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.44
(0:12.37)

1:39.07
(0:11.78)

1:27.29
(0:11.75)

1:15.54
(0:12.52)

1:03.02
(0:13.30)

0:49.72
(0:13.29)

0:36.43
(0:12.79)

0:36.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 GLEN MASSEY 2 64.0 0:11.59 1:51.44 [1] 1:38.46 [7] 1:26.63 [7] 1:14.60 [6] 1:02.24 [7] 0:48.79 [8] 0:35.97 [6] 0:35.97

Karl Zechner 1600m 400m (0:12.98) (0:11.83) (0:12.03) (0:12.36) (0:13.45) (0:12.82) (0:12.38)

2 4 TARANAKI 1 65.4 0:11.56 1:51.64 [2] 1:38.80 [5] 1:27.01 [5] 1:15.11 [4] 1:02.57 [5] 0:49.10 [6] 0:35.99 [9] 0:35.99 -7

James Orman 1400m 400m (0:12.84) (0:11.79) (0:11.90) (0:12.54) (0:13.47) (0:13.11) (0:12.57)

3 1 PAIRING 6 63.5 0:11.46 1:51.76 [3] 1:38.75 [9] 1:26.77 [9] 1:14.68 [9] 1:02.18 [10] 0:48.85 [10] 0:36.01 [11] 0:36.01 +1

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.01) (0:11.98) (0:12.09) (0:12.50) (0:13.33) (0:12.84) (0:12.65)

4 8 AUTUMN SHOW 13 64.6 0:11.73 1:52.21 [4] 1:38.95 [10] 1:26.89 [11] 1:14.88 [11] 1:02.38 [11] 0:49.12 [11] 0:36.59 [8] 0:36.59 +6

Ryan Wiggins 1600m 400m (0:13.26) (0:12.06) (0:12.01) (0:12.50) (0:13.26) (0:12.53) (0:12.55)

5 3 HOW YA BEEN ANYWAY 11 63.9 0:11.63 1:52.43 [5] 1:39.14 [11] 1:27.28 [10] 1:15.31 [10] 1:02.94 [9] 0:49.54 [9] 0:36.73 [10] 0:36.73 -3

Samantha Collett 1600m 400m (0:13.29) (0:11.86) (0:11.97) (0:12.37) (0:13.40) (0:12.81) (0:12.71)

6 11 DELORME 8 63.4 0:11.88 1:52.57 [6] 1:39.70 [6] 1:27.77 [6] 1:15.71 [7] 1:03.46 [6] 0:50.85 [1] 0:37.56 [1] 0:37.56 +5

Trudy Thornton 1600m 400m (0:12.87) (0:11.93) (0:12.06) (0:12.25) (0:12.61) (0:13.29) (0:12.86)

7 12 FIT AND PROPER 7 64.7 0:11.70 1:52.65 [7] 1:40.14 [2] 1:28.44 [2] 1:16.39 [3] 1:03.86 [3] 0:50.70 [3] 0:37.54 [3] 0:37.54 -2

Luke Tarrant 1600m 1600m (0:12.51) (0:11.70) (0:12.05) (0:12.53) (0:13.16) (0:13.16) (0:12.69)

8 6 LUCIFER THE CAT 4 63.2 0:11.88 1:53.14 [8] 1:40.56 [3] 1:28.68 [4] 1:16.53 [5] 1:04.09 [4] 0:50.85 [5] 0:37.74 [5] 0:37.74 +5

Michael Cahill 1600m 1600m (0:12.58) (0:11.88) (0:12.15) (0:12.44) (0:13.24) (0:13.11) (0:12.73)

9 9 KAHRABA 3 62.8 0:11.84 1:53.17 [9] 1:40.18 [8] 1:28.34 [8] 1:16.30 [8] 1:03.80 [8] 0:50.58 [7] 0:37.56 [7] 0:37.56 +1

Dale Smith 1600m 1600m (0:12.99) (0:11.84) (0:12.04) (0:12.50) (0:13.22) (0:13.02) (0:12.89)

10 13 MONT ROYAL 5 63.8 0:11.78 1:53.34 [10] 1:40.97 [1] 1:29.19 [1] 1:17.37 [2] 1:04.75 [2] 0:51.35 [4] 0:38.20 [4] 0:38.20 -3

Adam Sewell 1600m 1600m (0:12.37) (0:11.78) (0:11.82) (0:12.62) (0:13.40) (0:13.15) (0:13.00)

Scratched: Pleadeel (#7), Troubleshoot (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX Maiden Handicap - 1800m

03 December 2023 - 14:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:51.44
(0:12.37)

1:39.07
(0:11.78)

1:27.29
(0:11.75)

1:15.54
(0:12.52)

1:03.02
(0:13.30)

0:49.72
(0:13.29)

0:36.43
(0:12.79)

0:36.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 DEXTER'S HERE 14 66.0 0:11.56 1:59.20 [11] 1:46.52 [4] 1:34.96 [3] 1:23.30 [1] 1:10.78 [1] 0:57.33 [2] 0:44.14 [2] 0:44.14 -2

Josh Adams 1600m 1600m (0:12.68) (0:11.56) (0:11.66) (0:12.52) (0:13.45) (0:13.19) (0:13.67)

12 10 MINICOURT 12 64.0 0:12.05 1:59.42 [12] 1:45.94 [12] 1:33.89 [12] 1:21.79 [12] 1:09.16 [12] 0:55.92 [12] 0:43.03 [12] 0:43.03 +1

Andrew Spinks 1600m 1600m (0:13.48) (0:12.05) (0:12.10) (0:12.63) (0:13.24) (0:12.89) (0:12.87)

Scratched: Pleadeel (#7), Troubleshoot (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX Maiden Handicap - 1800m

03 December 2023 - 14:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.64
(0:11.64)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:36.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 GLEN MASSEY 2 64.0 0:11.59 0:23.59 [2] 0:12.00 [1] 1:51.44 0:35.97

Karl Zechner 1600m 400m (0:11.59) (0:12.00)

2 4 TARANAKI 1 65.4 0:11.56 0:23.42 [7] 0:11.86 [4] 1L 0:35.99 -7

James Orman 1400m 400m (0:11.56) (0:11.86)

3 1 PAIRING 6 63.5 0:11.46 0:23.36 [8] 0:11.90 [5] 1.5L 0:36.01 +1

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.46) (0:11.90)

4 8 AUTUMN SHOW 13 64.6 0:11.73 0:24.04 [6] 0:12.31 [6] 4L 0:36.59 +6

Ryan Wiggins 1600m 400m (0:11.73) (0:12.31)

5 3 HOW YA BEEN ANYWAY 11 63.9 0:11.63 0:24.02 [9] 0:12.39 [7] 5.3L 0:36.73 -3

Samantha Collett 1600m 400m (0:11.63) (0:12.39)

6 11 DELORME 8 63.4 0:11.88 0:24.70 [3] 0:12.82 [3] 6.1L 0:37.56 +5

Trudy Thornton 1600m 400m (0:11.88) (0:12.82)

7 12 FIT AND PROPER 7 64.7 0:11.70 0:24.85 [1] 0:12.95 [2] 6.5L 0:37.54 -2

Luke Tarrant 1600m 1600m (0:11.90) (0:12.95)

8 6 LUCIFER THE CAT 4 63.2 0:11.88 0:25.01 [4] 0:12.99 [8] 9.3L 0:37.74 +5

Michael Cahill 1600m 1600m (0:12.02) (0:12.99)

9 9 KAHRABA 3 62.8 0:11.84 0:24.67 [10] 0:12.44 [10] 9.4L 0:37.56 +1

Dale Smith 1600m 1600m (0:12.23) (0:12.44)

10 13 MONT ROYAL 5 63.8 0:11.78 0:25.20 [5] 0:13.12 [9] 10.4L 0:38.20 -3

Adam Sewell 1600m 1600m (0:12.08) (0:13.12)

Scratched: Pleadeel (#7), Troubleshoot (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX Maiden Handicap - 1800m

03 December 2023 - 14:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.64
(0:11.64)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:36.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 DEXTER'S HERE 14 66.0 0:11.56 0:30.47 [11] 0:16.30 [12] 44.7L 0:44.14 -2

Josh Adams 1600m 1600m (0:14.17) (0:16.30)

12 10 MINICOURT 12 64.0 0:12.05 0:30.16 [12] 0:16.83 [11] 46L 0:43.03 +1

Andrew Spinks 1600m 1600m (0:13.33) (0:16.83)

Scratched: Pleadeel (#7), Troubleshoot (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: Promo Gear Maiden Plate - 1000m

03 December 2023 - 15:15

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.85
(0:12.60)

0:45.25
(0:10.78)

0:34.47
(0:11.33)

0:23.14
(0:11.11)

0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:34.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SECRET STATEMENT 10 69.6 0:10.80 0:57.85 [1] 0:44.81 [4] 0:34.01 [4] 0:22.67 [5] 0:11.78 [4] 0:57.85 0:34.01

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.04) (0:10.80) (0:11.34) (0:10.89) (0:11.78)

2 5 LIMERO 8 70.6 0:10.63 0:57.85 [2] 0:45.10 [2] 0:34.47 [1] 0:23.14 [1] 0:12.03 [1] 0.1L 0:34.47 -8

James Orman Overall 800m (0:12.75) (0:10.63) (0:11.33) (0:11.11) (0:12.03)

3 2 LUVARCHIE 11 70.5 0:10.81 0:57.86 [3] 0:45.26 [1] 0:34.45 [2] 0:22.90 [2] 0:11.90 [3] 0.2L 0:34.45 +0

Ryan Maloney 800m 800m (0:12.60) (0:10.81) (0:11.55) (0:11.00) (0:11.90)

4 3 MILTON ROAD 1 69.6 0:10.75 0:57.87 [4] 0:44.65 [6] 0:33.90 [5] 0:22.78 [3] 0:11.95 [2] 0.3L 0:33.90 -3

Brodie Loy 800m 800m (0:13.22) (0:10.75) (0:11.12) (0:10.83) (0:11.95)

5 13 HOLY CROWN 9 68.6 0:10.76 0:57.99 [5] 0:44.60 [7] 0:33.58 [7] 0:22.48 [6] 0:11.72 [5] 0.8L 0:33.58 -1

Sean Cormack 800m 400m (0:13.39) (0:11.02) (0:11.10) (0:10.76) (0:11.72)

6 12 DEMES GIRL 4 68.7 0:10.88 0:59.35 [6] 0:46.43 [3] 0:35.55 [3] 0:24.19 [4] 0:12.75 [6] 8.6L 0:35.55 -3

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:12.92) (0:10.88) (0:11.36) (0:11.44) (0:12.75)

7 6 ON THE TIGHTROPE 5 68.2 0:10.90 0:59.42 [7] 0:45.67 [10] 0:34.50 [10] 0:23.36 [9] 0:12.46 [7] 8.9L 0:34.50 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 400m (0:13.75) (0:11.17) (0:11.14) (0:10.90) (0:12.46)

8 1 LOVEZELADYS 6 67.5 0:11.10 0:59.58 [8] 0:46.14 [8] 0:34.96 [8] 0:23.67 [8] 0:12.57 [8] 9.7L 0:34.96 -2

Tiffani Brooker 600m 400m (0:13.44) (0:11.18) (0:11.29) (0:11.10) (0:12.57)

9 10 ENUFF STOP IT 3 68.9 0:10.87 0:59.70 [9] 0:46.53 [5] 0:35.66 [6] 0:24.07 [7] 0:12.59 [9] 10.2L 0:35.66 +1

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.17) (0:10.87) (0:11.59) (0:11.48) (0:12.59)

10 9 EMILY NINETYNINE 7 67.6 0:11.16 1:01.05 [10] 0:47.41 [9] 0:36.25 [9] 0:24.85 [10] 0:13.59 [10] 18L 0:36.25 +4

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.64) (0:11.16) (0:11.40) (0:11.26) (0:13.59)

Scratched: Targeted (#7), Destiny's Dancer (#8), Balletto (#11), Miley's Memory (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: Luxe Commercial 0 - 58 Handicap - 1000m

03 December 2023 - 16:04

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.90
(0:12.44)

0:45.46
(0:10.85)

0:34.61
(0:11.53)

0:23.08
(0:11.19)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 KWIK AZ HELL 9 69.6 0:10.97 0:57.90 [1] 0:45.27 [3] 0:34.30 [3] 0:22.83 [3] 0:11.86 [2] 0:57.90 0:34.30

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:12.63) (0:10.97) (0:11.47) (0:10.97) (0:11.86)

2 3 OUR RED PLANET 4 68.4 0:10.86 0:57.96 [2] 0:45.00 [6] 0:33.79 [7] 0:22.52 [6] 0:11.66 [5] 0.3L 0:33.79 +4

Cejay Graham 600m 400m (0:12.96) (0:11.21) (0:11.27) (0:10.86) (0:11.66)

3 11 LES GIRLS 3 68.9 0:10.99 0:58.07 [3] 0:45.30 [4] 0:34.31 [4] 0:22.92 [4] 0:11.88 [3] 0.8L 0:34.31 +0

Karl Zechner 800m 800m (0:12.77) (0:10.99) (0:11.39) (0:11.04) (0:11.88)

4 8 TANTRUMS 5 69.3 0:10.97 0:58.24 [4] 0:45.09 [7] 0:34.08 [6] 0:22.80 [7] 0:11.83 [7] 1.8L 0:34.08 +7

Dale Smith 800m 400m (0:13.15) (0:11.01) (0:11.28) (0:10.97) (0:11.83)

5 7 TOP BIRD 10 68.7 0:10.98 0:58.28 [5] 0:45.45 [5] 0:34.45 [5] 0:23.02 [5] 0:12.04 [4] 2L 0:34.45 +5

Ben Thompson 800m 400m (0:12.83) (0:11.00) (0:11.43) (0:10.98) (0:12.04)

6 5 MAIORI 7 70.6 0:10.85 0:58.69 [6] 0:46.25 [1] 0:35.40 [1] 0:23.83 [2] 0:12.68 [1] 4.3L 0:35.40 +8

Emily Lang 800m 800m (0:12.44) (0:10.85) (0:11.57) (0:11.15) (0:12.68)

7 2 LOGAN'S BLADE 6 69.3 0:10.82 0:59.13 [7] 0:46.64 [2] 0:35.82 [2] 0:24.31 [1] 0:12.82 [6] 6.8L 0:35.82 +1

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:12.49) (0:10.82) (0:11.51) (0:11.49) (0:12.82)

8 12 MASSABIELLE 1 68.2 0:11.05 0:59.26 [8] 0:46.08 [8] 0:35.03 [8] 0:23.68 [8] 0:12.54 [8] 7.6L 0:35.03 +1

Michael Cahill 800m 800m (0:13.18) (0:11.05) (0:11.35) (0:11.14) (0:12.54)

9 10 ARQUERA 12 67.7 0:11.13 0:59.38 [9] 0:46.14 [9] 0:35.01 [9] 0:23.63 [9] 0:12.29 [9] 8.1L 0:35.01 +2

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:11.13) (0:11.38) (0:11.34) (0:12.29)

10 1 DOUBLE QUICK 2 66.4 0:11.28 0:59.55 [10] 0:46.14 [10] 0:34.82 [10] 0:23.29 [10] 0:12.01 [10] 8.9L 0:34.82 +0

Casey Waddell 800m 400m (0:13.41) (0:11.32) (0:11.53) (0:11.28) (0:12.01)

Scratched: Our Rocketman (#4), You Ess Ess Are (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: The Surf Club Mooloolaba Class 1 Handicap - 1600m

03 December 2023 - 16:36

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.62
(0:12.43)

1:25.19
(0:11.63)

1:13.56
(0:12.45)

1:01.11
(0:12.68)

0:48.43
(0:12.84)

0:35.59
(0:12.17)

0:23.42
(0:11.38)

0:35.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 DEMON DARB 7 65.2 0:11.16 1:37.62 [1] 1:25.03 [3] 1:13.34 [2] 1:00.96 [2] 0:48.19 [2] 0:35.31 [2] 0:23.20 [2] 0:35.31

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.59) (0:11.69) (0:12.38) (0:12.77) (0:12.88) (0:12.11) (0:11.16)

2 2 SIR RANDOLPH 12 65.9 0:11.46 1:37.80 [2] 1:25.37 [1] 1:13.74 [1] 1:01.29 [1] 0:48.61 [1] 0:35.77 [1] 0:23.60 [1] 0:35.77 -5

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:12.43) (0:11.63) (0:12.45) (0:12.68) (0:12.84) (0:12.17) (0:11.46)

3 3 DARK CHILL 10 65.3 0:11.34 1:38.09 [3] 1:25.30 [5] 1:13.58 [4] 1:01.17 [4] 0:48.47 [3] 0:35.57 [3] 0:23.49 [3] 0:35.57 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.79) (0:11.72) (0:12.41) (0:12.70) (0:12.90) (0:12.08) (0:11.34)

4 11 PAPAL MISS 6 64.9 0:11.24 1:38.48 [4] 1:25.53 [6] 1:13.58 [7] 1:00.86 [8] 0:48.12 [8] 0:35.42 [8] 0:23.19 [8] 0:35.42 +1

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:12.95) (0:11.95) (0:12.72) (0:12.74) (0:12.70) (0:12.23) (0:11.24)

5 7 ASTERN VILLA 9 63.4 0:11.51 1:38.52 [5] 1:25.80 [4] 1:13.98 [5] 1:01.41 [5] 0:48.71 [5] 0:35.83 [5] 0:23.54 [5] 0:35.83 -1

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:12.72) (0:11.82) (0:12.57) (0:12.70) (0:12.88) (0:12.29) (0:11.51)

6 9 ROCK WAR 11 63.5 0:11.52 1:38.63 [6] 1:25.60 [7] 1:13.77 [6] 1:01.28 [6] 0:48.61 [6] 0:35.73 [6] 0:23.59 [6] 0:35.73 +2

Robbie Dolan Overall 400m (0:13.03) (0:11.83) (0:12.49) (0:12.67) (0:12.88) (0:12.14) (0:11.52)

7 6 PEDAL TO THE METAL 1 64.5 0:11.66 1:39.07 [7] 1:26.53 [2] 1:14.63 [3] 1:02.16 [3] 0:49.41 [4] 0:36.51 [4] 0:24.18 [4] 0:36.51 -2

Emily Lang 1400m 400m (0:12.54) (0:11.90) (0:12.47) (0:12.75) (0:12.90) (0:12.33) (0:11.66)

8 12 MOTTRAM 8 64.2 0:11.53 1:39.08 [8] 1:25.81 [8] 1:13.99 [8] 1:01.50 [7] 0:48.86 [7] 0:36.13 [7] 0:23.92 [7] 0:36.13 +2

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:13.27) (0:11.82) (0:12.49) (0:12.64) (0:12.73) (0:12.21) (0:11.53)

Scratched: Dunzooming (#4), Enviable (#5), Cannon Hill (#8), Navy Black (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/13
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: The Surf Club Mooloolaba Class 1 Handicap - 1600m

03 December 2023 - 16:36

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.04
(0:12.04)

0:35.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 DEMON DARB 7 65.2 0:11.16 0:12.04 [1] 1:37.62 0:35.31

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.04)

2 2 SIR RANDOLPH 12 65.9 0:11.46 0:12.14 [2] 1L 0:35.77 -5

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:12.14)

3 3 DARK CHILL 10 65.3 0:11.34 0:12.15 [3] 2.5L 0:35.57 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.15)

4 11 PAPAL MISS 6 64.9 0:11.24 0:11.95 [5] 4.8L 0:35.42 +1

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.95)

5 7 ASTERN VILLA 9 63.4 0:11.51 0:12.03 [4] 5L 0:35.83 -1

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:12.03)

6 9 ROCK WAR 11 63.5 0:11.52 0:12.07 [7] 5.5L 0:35.73 +2

Robbie Dolan Overall 400m (0:12.07)

7 6 PEDAL TO THE METAL 1 64.5 0:11.66 0:12.52 [6] 8L 0:36.51 -2

Emily Lang 1400m 400m (0:12.52)

8 12 MOTTRAM 8 64.2 0:11.53 0:12.39 [8] 8.1L 0:36.13 +2

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.39)

Scratched: Dunzooming (#4), Enviable (#5), Cannon Hill (#8), Navy Black (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 3 December 2023  17:27 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: Kevlacat Power Boats AUS BM62 Handicap - 1200m

03 December 2023 - 17:07

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Scattered Clouds, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.13
(0:13.76)

0:59.37
(0:12.48)

0:46.89
(0:12.46)

0:34.43
(0:12.05)

0:22.38
(0:11.05)

0:11.33
(0:11.33)

0:34.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 BETTER BE NORDY 9 67.8 0:10.85 1:13.13 [1] 0:58.95 [3] 0:46.53 [2] 0:34.08 [2] 0:22.14 [2] 0:11.29 [3] 1:13.13 0:34.08

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:12.42) (0:12.45) (0:11.94) (0:10.85) (0:11.29)

2 2 MIO SORRENTO 6 67.7 0:10.78 1:13.15 [2] 0:59.06 [2] 0:46.53 [3] 0:34.04 [3] 0:22.13 [3] 0:11.35 [1] 0.1L 0:34.04 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.09) (0:12.53) (0:12.49) (0:11.91) (0:10.78) (0:11.35)

3 7 ROMANOVA 10 66.3 0:11.05 1:13.51 [3] 0:59.75 [1] 0:47.27 [1] 0:34.81 [1] 0:22.76 [1] 0:11.71 [2] 2.1L 0:34.81 +1

Craig Robertson 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:12.48) (0:12.46) (0:12.05) (0:11.05) (0:11.71)

Scratched: Carribean King (#1), Money Man (#3), Addriel (#5), Bad Education (#6), Rubaahy (#8), Deep Clean (#9), Birmingham (#10), Sooblond (#11), Zoraydah (#12), Noble Style (#13)
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